TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocky D Williform		06/18/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenpenny Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	11054 Ventura Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 469	
City:	Studio City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77077458	FREAKNIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900109352

Fax Number: (404)961-1221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

678 2077630 Phone:

Email: rocky@streetcred.com

Correspondent Name: Rocky Williform 361 17th St, NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1819

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rocky D. Williform
Signature:	/rocky d. williform/
Date:	06/19/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0829

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080619131909649#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0830 To the United States Trademark Office:

06/19/2008

I, Rocky D. Williform, the conveying party, an individual located at 361 17th St, NW Suite 1819, Atlanta, GA 30363 and telephone number 678-207-7630, the conveying party, assigns all interest and goodwill in trademark #77077458 FREAKNIK to Tenpenny Group, Inc., the receiving party, a Delaware corporation, located at 11054 Ventura Blvd, #469, Studio, CA 91604.

Signed 06/19/2008

Rocky Williform

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 06/19/2008